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TOWN OF MILFORD
Milford, Massachusetts

NOTICE OF MEETING

Milford Finance Committee

Wednesday, March 14, 2018, 7:00 P.M.

Milford Town Hall - Room 03

Matters Anticipated being subject of discussion:

7:00 P.M.
7:05 P.M.
7:20 P.M
7:30 P.M.

8:00 P.M,

8:20 P.M.

Signature

AGENDA

Approval of Minutes

Tree Warden - Budget update and transfers

Assessors Office - Discuss a transfer of excess funds

Parks Department - Update on current year budget and projects

Benefits Coordinator - Continuation of department update from last
meeting

Finance Director - Status of budget preparation

Dated

The listing of matters above are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed
may be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.



	Milford, Massachusetts
	NOTICE OF MEETING


