## **TOWN OF MILFORD** Milford, Massachusetts

## NOTICE OF MEETING

Board or Commission:	Milford Finance Committee
Date and Time of Meeting:	Wednesday, March 14, 2018, 7:00 P.M.
Place of Meeting:	Milford Town Hall – Room 03

Matters Anticipated being subject of discussion:

## **AGENDA**

7:00 P.M.	-	Approval of Minutes
7:05 P.M.	-	Tree Warden - Budget update and transfers
7:20 P.M	-	Assessors Office - Discuss a transfer of excess funds
7:30 P.M.	-	Parks Department - Update on current year budget and projects
8:00 P.M,	-	Benefits Coordinator - Continuation of department update from last meeting
8:20 P.M.	-	Finance Director - Status of budget preparation

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Dated \_\_\_\_\_

The listing of matters above are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.